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November 22, 2024

Permitted Location

Dear Reader:

The following document was created from the CTAS website (ctas.tennessee.edu). This website is
maintained by CTAS staff and seeks to represent the most current information regarding issues relative to
Tennessee county government.

We hope this information will be useful to you; reference to it will assist you with many of the questions
that will arise in your tenure with county government. However, the Tennessee Code Annotated and other
relevant laws or regulations should always be consulted before any action is taken based upon the
contents of this document.

Please feel free to contact us if you have questions or comments regarding this information or any other
CTAS website material.

Sincerely,

The University of Tennessee

County Technical Assistance Service

226 Anne Dallas Dudley Boulevard, Suite 400
Nashville, Tennessee 37219

615.532.3555 phone

615.532.3699 fax

www.ctas.tennessee.edu
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CTAS - Permitted Location

Permitted Location

Reference Number: CTAS-343

A permit is valid only for a single location, which includes all decks, patios, and other outdoor serving
areas contiguous to the location. If an owner operates two or more restaurants or other businesses within
the same building, the owner may, in the owner’s discretion, operate some or all of the businesses under
the same permit. Permits are not transferable from one location to another. T.C.A. § 57-5-103(a).

Under this statute, a beer permit issued for a clubhouse or restaurant on a golf course does not allow the
permit holder to sell beer on the golf course itself because the golf course, while it may be contiguous,
does not constitute an "outdoor serving area" within the meaning of the statute. Attorney General
Opinion 01-117 (7/24/01).

A beer board could, in its discretion, issue an on-premises beer permit to a golf course, thereby allowing
the sale of beer within the confines of the golf course property. Or, if a golf course clubhouse has been
issued an off-premises permit, a patron could purchase beer in the clubhouse and take it onto the golf
course to drink it. Also, a beer board may issue a permit to an applicant for an outdoor event that is not
contiguous to the applicant’s building. Attorney General Opinion 08-09 (1/18/08).

Beer permit holders may sell beer online for curbside pickup at the permit holder's location. The beer
must be delivered to a vehicle located within a paved parking area adjacent to the permitted business,
and the beer must be pulled from the retailer's inventory at the permitted location. The employee
delivering the beer to the vehicle must confirm that the individual receiving the beer is at least twenty-one
(21) years of age. T.C.A. § 57-5-103(a).
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